

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH REVENUE BOARD

Karachi, the 27th June, 2019

NOTIFICATION

(Sindh Sales Tax on Services)

SRB-3-4/20/2019.---- In exercise of the powers conferred by section 13 of the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Act, 2011 (Sindh Act No. XII of 2011), read with sub-section (4) of section 3, sub-section (3) of section 9, and section 72 thereof, the Sindh Revenue Board, is pleased to direct that the following further amendments shall be made in Sindh Sales Tax Special Procedure (Withholding) Rules, 2014, namely:-

In the aforesaid Rules,-----

- (a) in rule 1, in sub-rule (2), in clause (f), the comma and words ", other than those of sub-heading 9802.4000" shall be omitted;
- (b) in rule 3, in sub-rule (5), after the word "road", the brackets and words "(other than the services of inter-city transportation and carriage of goods through truck *addas or* through bus/wagon stands)" shall be inserted; and
- (c) in Form SSTW-01, after Row No. 8 and entries relating thereto, the following new Row shall be added, namely:-
 - "8A E-mail address for the purpose of rule 60 of the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Rules, 2011, read with rule 5 of these rules ."

2. This notification shall take effect on or from the 1st day of July, 2019

(Khair Mohammad Kalwar)

Secretary